## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oyvind Dahl	04/06/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Point Pay International, Inc.	
Street Address:	13561 S. W. 112 Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33176	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29243955

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)789-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-789-7773

Email: michael.buchenhorner@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Buchenhorner Address Line 1: 701 Brickell Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POINT PAY (PP001)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Buchenhorner

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Point Pay (PP001) Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0598

500092050

T \$40.00

Attorney Docket No. PP-001 Page 1 of 1

# Assignment

Whereas, I/we

INVENTOR/CITY

(1) Oyvind Dahl

City of: Zurich

COUNTRY

Country of Switzerland

has invented certain improvements in

TITLE;

A Point of Sale Terminal with Advertising Panels

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following

date(s):

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1) Op.04, 2007

Whereas, POINT PAY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at Miami, Florida, (hereinafter called POINT PAY), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to POINT PAY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to POINT PAY, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that POINT PAY may apply for foreign Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by POINT PAY.

Signed

CITY

(1) at

DATE

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

04.2006

Ovvind Dahl

# 3423547\_v1

PATENT REEL: 017434 FRAME: 0599